



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 392/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25352/2025**

GAURAV KAMRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SHUBDHA KAMRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/ab