



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 392/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25352/2025**

GAURAV KAMRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Rathi, Advocate.

versus

SHUBDHA KAMRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. It is already 04:45pm and on account of an urgent administrative issue, no time left.
2. Relist on 29.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

'rs'